e UNOFFICIAL COPY
s MUERQIRIMERD

rrepareq by

-Gabriel Foster Doc#: 1307318076 Fee: $50.00
M&T BANK Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00
1100 Wehrle Dr., Williamsville, NY 14221 Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/14/2013 03:08 PM Pg: 10f7

/ﬁ; ET MprpG

FHA# 137-076559)
TAX ID 32-18-202-013

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (‘Agreement’), made this June [S L20[ X
between MILDRED E JOHNSON: BRYN STALLING, signing only to waive homestead rights
(‘Borrower(s)’) and M&T BANK ('Lender’), with an_address of 1100 Wehrle Drive.
Williamsvitle. New York 14221, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the ‘Security Instrument’)”’and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated
February 23, 2001 and recorded in Book 0010154900 at Page N/A in Instrument Number N/A at
County of Cook, State of ILLINOIS and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and-personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property’, located at 444 WINSTON LANE CHICAGO

HEIGHTS, IL 60411, and more particularly described as follows: HEL WY A da
SUK 157

-All that tract or parcel of land as shown on Schedule A which is annexed hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit A- | 2673 -2%

THE BENEFICIAL INTEREST UNDER SAID MORTGAGE WAS ASSICNED OF RECORD TO M&T
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, BY ASSIGNMENT DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2007, PECORDED
AFPRIL 10. 2002, AT 6:44 AM, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020406248, BOOK {N.4),

PAGE (N/A), OFFICIAL RECORDS; oné &5 adsigne A e Denx, o Ao samads dued
(2 A% .

D2 \aee . Lovz cvi f2 A ‘ e : N
{OPB 01 $117.195.00 mcreased by loan mods recorded 6/ 10:20037 4/7/2006; 3/6/2008: & 5 120000, at
Document No.: 0913908179 [loan mod recorded again on $/19/2009. ar Document No.: 09 13908183))

With the original principal balance of U.S. $117.195.00, with pre-modification principal of U.S,
$177961.86, and with capitalized amount of U.S. $60558.05.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of first day of July, 2012 the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the ‘Unpaid Principal Balance’) is U.S. $238519.91 consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

MILDRED E JOHNSON, I%—_/&LL Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 06/06 (rev, 00/09) (page 1of 6}

S5 o o A T D0 i AT I s i,




1307318076 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. -Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance and continuing
thereafter until the Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), first day of June, 2042, at the
yearly rate of 4.375% from first day of June, 2012, Borrower promises to pay monthly
payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S $1190.89 beginning on the first
day of July, 2012 and shall continue the monthly payments thereafter on the same day of
each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.  The new Maturity
Date will be June 01, 2042.

Borrower’s payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows for the term of 30 years:

[ Tnterest 7 Interest Intercst Rate Change Date Monthly Principal Payraent Begins On Number of
Rate I Kate and Interest Monthly
Change |- Payment Amount Payments
1 | 3T first day of June, 2012 $1190.89 first day of July, 2012 360

[f on June 01, 2042 (the ‘Maturity Date’), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

3. Ifall or any part of the Prope/ty or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (orif
Borrower is not a natural persep’and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior wzitten consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shaii‘give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30'davs from the date the notice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all suins sesured by the Security Instrument.
If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrurient without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower aiso will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and recuirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenanis and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments,” zscrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under-the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

MILDRED E JOHNSON: 22(_% ,ﬂvg Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 06/06 (rev. 0110%) (page 2 of 6}



UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a}  All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

(b) Ali covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instipment shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified,
and norc, of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrumerni shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in-any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the iNote and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies
arise thereunder oz by oneration of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender
is presently entitled «gainst any property or any other persons in any way obligated
for, or liable on, the Not=.and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall 5¢-understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Leadzr in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, ard attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security, Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

(¢) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other docuirents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement
which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of iz Borrower.

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by L znder of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Hems is hereby
revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow
Items.

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the ‘Funds’) to provide
for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance

MILDRED E JOHNSON; 'le%: / {k'ﬁ Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Familv—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 06/06 (rev. 01/09) {page 3 of6)



1307318076 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
‘Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as
Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide
rec<o1s shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the
Loan /uocuments, as the phrase ‘covenant and agreement’ is used in the Loan
Documer.s:. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver,
and Bortowe: fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may. exercise its
rights under the'Lvan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower
shall then be oblizaied to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the
waiver as to any or a'i Fserow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the
Loan Documents, and, upon.such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

The Funds shall be held in an institation whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lexder, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are
so insured) or in any Federal Home Lcen Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow Items no later than the time specitied under RESPA. Lender shall not charge
Borrower for holding and applying the Funds -apnually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pay's/Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge: Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid ‘e tne Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Fonds. Lender and Borrower
can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid ox ilie Funds. Lender shall
provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the' Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA;, Lender shall
account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. if fiere is a
shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower
as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If
there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents,
Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

MILDRED E JOHNSON: ) !95 / ﬁggfi Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 06/06 (rev. 01/09) (page 4 0of5)



1307318076 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Vil E Dtlonorn—  (Seal)

MILDRED E JOHXSON

State of Ll e
County of irlsl S

On the /S day of heense in the year}O«2 before me, the undersigned, personally-

appeared MITLDRED E/JOHNSON personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged 0 me that he/she executed the SaRRvESANOANAO el that by his/her
signature on the 1ustrument, the individual, or pdson u}éggEFﬁ ALSEAL, 1 gindividual acted,

executed the instrumen. NOTARY PUBLIC - STA LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES07113

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 7 /! / pad

@céﬂ—ﬁflé/ ' )ét kij“f"

(Seal)

State of (/1 RS
County of C ok,

On the /5 day of Tizn< in the yeardC/2-before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared BRYN STALLING personally known to me or proved t¢-me-on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf o ich the individual acted,
executed the instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL

CORELL S SAMPSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS  §

W

Notary

My Commission expires:%l/ B :

Tl

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT----Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 06706 (rev. 01/09) (page 5af6)

MILPRED E JOHNSON,



1307318076 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER

s 02

Witness 1

M&T Bank LENDER MELISSA A BRUNNER

M&T Benk . Colleen M. Newton Witness 2 BARBARA A BACKUS
Assistant Vice President

- - ~+--—--[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments] - --

State of New York

County of Erie

| [
[ - :
On the é A day of Okl L/____ inthe year - ° ™ before

! —~
me, the undersigned, personally appeared ol il M < \ Af //o/b/ersonally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactorv cvidence to be the individual(s) whose

name(s) is(are)subscribed to the within instrument and-acknewledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by hisher/their signature(s)on the
instrument, the individual(s),or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MILDRED E JOHNSON;

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--Single Famity-—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162  06/06 (rev. 01109) (page 6of6)



1307318076 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITA

The following described real estate in Cook County, in the State of llinois, to-wit:

Lot 12 Block 2 in Longwood Farms Second Addition, being a Subdivision of part of the
southwest 1/4 of the northeast 1/4 of Section 18, Township 35 North, Range 14, East of the
Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded December 31, 1954 as
document 16111884, in Cook County, llinois.

Commonly Known as: 444 Winston Lane, Chicago Heights, 1. 6041 |

BEING the same premises which Citizens Financial Services, FSB f/k/a Suburban Federal
Savings, a Ieueral Savings Bank by deed dated 02/20/2001 and recorded 02/27/2001 in the
Recorder's Offize of Cook County in Document 0010154899, granted and conveyed unto
Mlldred E. Johnso,

Tax ID: 32-18-202-013-2500

ke B vt s b gl e i e e s e e A et e g« e e m e e e N



